

Misc Ex 177/24

Order no.04 Dated: 27.02.25

Today is fixed for payment i.d DW.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner filed hazira. No payment is made by O.P. OP through Ld. Advocate files a petition paying for time for payment of the maintainance allowance on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. The prayer is arejected.

Issue DW against OP.. Requisites be filed at once.

Fix 25.04.25 for ER of DW..

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh JM 2nd Court, Kalna